PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4192375

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| ZAIYANG ZHANG | 12/01/2016 |
| DONGXUE SHEN | 12/07/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EDAN INSTRUMENTS, INC. | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | et Address: B-3/F SHEKOU, NANHAI RD 1019# | |
| Internal Address: | nternal Address: NANSHAN MEDICAL EQUIPMENT PARK, NANSHAN | |
| City: | : SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG | |
| State/Country: | ate/Country: CHINA | |
| Postal Code: | 518067 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 15384393 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)779-9928

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 917-439-4481

Email: yamwlaw@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: YUNLING REN

Address Line 1: C/O EATON & VAN WINKLE

Address Line 2: **3 PARK AVENUE**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LZ1604422CN01-US NAME OF SUBMITTER: YUNLING REN **SIGNATURE:** /Yunling REN/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/20/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040679 FRAME: 0970 504136089

ASSIGNMENT

| | onsideration of the promisi by acknowledged, the undo | | consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of |
|---|--|--|---|
| I) | Zaiyang ZHANG | 4) | 7) |
| 2) | Dongxue SHEN | 5) | 8) |
| 3) | | 6) | 9) |
| who has mad | e a certain new and useful | invention, hereby sells, assigns | and transfers unto |
| EDAN IN | STRUMENTS, INC. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| × × | | | |
| , having a pla | ice of business at $ m B	ext{-}3/F$ $ m S$ | Shekou, Nanhai Rd 1019# | , Nanshan Medical Equipment Park, |
| Nanshan S | henzhen, Guangdon | g 51806, P.R.China | |
| | and assigns (hereinafter de 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invent | | re-right, title and interest for the United States of America |
| METHOL | D, DEVICE AND SYS | STEM FOR AMENDING | HEARTBEAT TYPE |
| | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| (a) for v Unit | which an application for Un ed States Patent Application | ited States Letters Patent was file in No. | donand identified by |
| (b) for v | vhich an application for Un | ited States Letters Parent was exe | cuted on |
| all United Statement of the Continuations of the Continuations of the Continuation of | tes Letters Patent which m in-part thereof, and the ri e said ASSIGNEE, for its | my be granted therefore and any ight to all benefits under the In | ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or terrational Convention for the Protection of Industrial ssors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned a behalf of said ASSIGNEE; |
| application fo ASSIGNEE, i applications f ASSIGNEE, i | r and obtaining original, divided to the successors, assigns and learn patent based thereon, g | visional, refissued or extended Let legal representatives, and withou rowing out of or related to the | est, and to render all necessary assistance in making tters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said t further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and said invention; and to execute any papers by the said sential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to |
| SIGNED on th | ne date indicated aside my : | signature: | |
| 1) <u>26.4</u> Name: Z8Ø | ang 2HANG ang shang ive SHEN | | 2016. 12. 0] Date: 2016 x 12. 07 |
| 2) <u>Do 19</u> x Name: Bóng | ive SHEN | anthonorium quanti di anthonorium di antonorium di antonor | 12.07 Date: |
| * | | | |

PATENT REEL: 040679 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 12/20/2016